
Federal Contract Opportunities Update

Notices for December 21-27, 2020 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between December 21-27,
2020 that pertain to hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental
contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does not necessarily contain
EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification
of solicitation amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

P--500KV TRANSFORMER KX26A-C PHASE DISPOSAL (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 140R1721Q0021 
DUE: 123020 
NAICS: 562211. This notice is issued as a market survey for informational and planning
purposes only to determine the availability of business to provide services to dispose of a
500KV Transformer located in Grand Coulee, Washington. Contractor is to dismantle and/or
remove (500KV) transformer KX26A-C Phase to an approved facility that handles hazardous
material; remove residual oil (tested at 3 ppm of PCBs) from the site; remove and dispose of
PCBs; and document the work as outlined in the performance work statement. Potential offers
having technical capabilities necessary to meet the needs of the described requirement are
invited to provide a capabilities statement via email. Include a brief explanation of the type of
DGA Monitor your company manufactures or resells and its capabilities, including any
warranty / extended warranty information and if any licensing is required to operate the units.
RESPONSES ARE DUE BY 5:00 PM PT ON DECEMBER 30, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/1336d92c415e421386dfcf8ec0de6f01/view 
Posted: 12/22/20 
SPONSOR: Bureau of Reclamation, Grand Coulee Power Office, Grand Coulee, WA. 

FORT HOOD LABORATORY ANALYTICAL SERVICES W91151-21-Q-0009 (PRESOL) 
SOL: W91151-21-Q-0009 
DUE: 010620 
NAICS: 541380. The Mission and Installation Contracting Command (MICC) Fort Hood is
issuing this presolicitation notice of its intent to advertise for a firm-fixed-price service
contract to provide laboratory analytical services for various environmental samples in
support of the Fort Hood Directorate of Public Works (DPW), Environmental Division, Fort
Hood, Texas, as a 100% SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE under NAICS 541380 (Testing
Laboratories), size standard $16.5M. This acquisition will be a follow-on non-personal service
contract. Fort Hood currently has one Texas Pollutant Discharge Elimination System
wastewater permit and one industrial storm water permit that require the collection and
analysis of both recurring weekly and quarterly samples, as well as various unscheduled
samples, some of which depend on the weather (i.e., sufficient rainfall). In addition to liquid
samples, occasionally soils, other solids and semi-solids, and/or gaseous samples may need
to be collected and submitted for laboratory analysis. Contractor shall provide all personnel,
management, direct oversight, quality control, and any other items and services not
government furnished necessary to pick up or ship and analyze various environmental
samples from the DPW at Fort Hood. Work will also include disposal of all samples and
submission of complete reports of the lab test results. Period of performance: Contract base
year period of performance is anticipated to begin on or about 02/01/21 and conclude on or
about 01/31/22. Providing that all options are exercised, period of performance will end on or
about 01/31/26. RELEASE OF THE SOLICITATION IS ANTICIPATED ON OR ABOUT JANUARY 7,
2021. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/785aea41e8de4285b3ebb2a3106759c8/view 
Posted: 12/22/20 
SPONSOR: Dept of the Army, W6QM MICC-FDO FT Hood, Fort Hood, Texas. 

  1 of 2 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for December 21-27, 2020

https://fbo.gov/
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/1336d92c415e421386dfcf8ec0de6f01/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/785aea41e8de4285b3ebb2a3106759c8/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


F -- $50M MEGA MATOC ERS FOR FUDS FT. DOUGLAS (PRESOL) 
SOL: W91238-21-R-0021 
NAICS: 562910. When it is released, THE SOLITATION WILL BE A PARTIAL SMALL BUSINESS
SET-ASIDE under NAICS code 562910 (Remediation Services). This is a presolicitation notice
regarding the upcoming MEGA MATOC by the USACE-Sacramento District. The overall MATOC
target is five IDIQ contract awards, including at least one award of a small business reserve
target. FUDS Fort Douglas, Utah, will be the seed task order at time of MEGA
solicitation/award and will be used in part to evaluate responses for both the full and open
and small business reserve portions of the solicitation. Provided with this presolicitation at
beta.sam are the base PWS and seed PWS, which currently are DRAFTS and thus subject to
change prior to solicitation. The revised DoD travel restriction surrounding the coronavirus
prevents a site visit from occurring until further notice; however, a possible virtual site visit
might be scheduled following solicitation issuance. RELEASE OF THE SOLICITATION IS
ANTICIPATED ON OR AROUND JANUARY 30, 2021. Monitor beta.sam for updates. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/24ffa3de0a74454f840b10afce0fbff5/view 
Posted: 12/21/20 
SPONSOR: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Sacramento District, Sacramento, CA. 

  2 of 2 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for December 21-27, 2020

https://beta.sam.gov/opp/24ffa3de0a74454f840b10afce0fbff5/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

